ensure that the portfolio is invested in line with the investment guidelines and the risk appetite of the Company.
Furthermore, external financial advisors have been appointed to provide independent investment advice, and
to take an active role in the investment portfolio management where applicable.
As at 31 December 2024 the Company’s investment portfolio comprised bonds, exchange-traded funds, mutual
funds and money market funds which are characterised by a strong quality of their underlying assets and a
highly diversified base which contribute overall to low levels of volatility during periods of market and other
turbulence.

PANCYPRIAN INSURANCE LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the Year ended 31 December 2024

100

Sensitivity analysis
The below sensitivity analysis shows the effect that a 5% increase in the quoted market prices, and as a result
in the fair value of the investments, would have on profit or loss and equity as at the reporting date, ignoring any
taxation effect. A 5% decrease would have the corresponding opposite effect on profit or loss and equity. This
analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant.

Impact on profit or loss Impact on equity
2024 2023 2024 2023

Increase in market prices by 5% € € € €

Equity investments at FVTPL 1.678.580 1.446.567 1.678.580 1.446.567

Debt instruments at FVTPL 130.706 156.599 130.706 156.599

1.809.287 1.603.166 1.809.287 1.603.166

25.2.5 Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Company will encounter difficulties in meeting the obligations associated with
its financial liabilities, primarily outstanding insurance claims, as they fall due, through the realisation of cash or
other financial assets.
The Company monitors the cash flow needs and timely actions to ensure that adequate liquid financial
resources are available to cover the financial requirements of the Company as they arise.
The Company has developed investment guidelines (reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors), which
aim to mitigate liquidity risk exposures, including among others: